

## **CITY OF HARDIN**

•142 CR 2010

\*PO Box 324 Liberty, Tx. 77575 Hardin, Tx. 77561 •P: (936) 298-2117

•F: (936) 298-3732

CITY MAYOR

MAYOR PRO TEM COUNCIL MEMBER #2 COUNCIL MEMBER #3 **COUNCIL MEMBER #4** COUNCIL MEMBER #5 HARRY JOHNSON

CHRISTIAN GOODWIN BRETT CLARK TOMMY SMALL DAVID MEADOWS HARVEY FINLEY

## **CITY COUNCIL MINUTES**

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING - HARDIN CITY HALL 142 CR 2010 LIBERTY. TEXAS JUNE 2<sup>ND</sup>, 2021 AT 6:00 P.M.

1. Call meeting to order.

Mayor Johnson called the meeting to order at 6:00pm Council Members present – Chris Goodwin, Brett Clark, Tommy Small, David Meadows & Harvey Finley **City Secretary – Heather Tanner** 

- 2. Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance to the United States and the State of Texas. (This line item is postponed until meetings resume in person) Prayer Led by: Harvey Finley
- 3. Visitors to be heard. Public Comments: Agenda Items Only (Please hold comments to three (3) minutes).
- 4. Discuss and take action: Entergy Texas, Inc franchise agreement with Hardin, Texas.
  - Chris Goodwin motioned to exercise the contract without franchise fee with Entergy.
  - Brett Clark offered a second.
  - All in favor.
- 5. Discuss and take action: Entergy Collective Billing.
  - David Meadows motioned to accept the collective billing with Entergy.
  - Chris Goodwin offered a second.
  - All in favor.
- 6. Adjourn.

David Meadows motioned to adjourn at 6:21pm

Passed and approved this 14<sup>th</sup> day of June,2021.

Original Signature on file\_

Harry Johnson, Mayor City of Hardin, Texas

City of Hardin – Special Called Meeting Minutes June 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2021